

Tariffsforservicesforlegalentities

(allratesincludesalestax)

OPER	ATIONS ON DISBURSEMENT OF CREDIT			
1.	Commission for arranging disbursement	of credit		
	Types of services			
	Credit products			
1.1	"Express"	from 2 000 KGSto 200 000 KGS; from50 USDto4 000 USD; from50 EURto4 000 EUR	1,5%	
1.2	"Bereke"	From2 000 KGSto1 500 000 KGS; from50 USDto30 000 USD; from50 EURto30 000 EUR	1%	
1.3	"Bereke+"	From1 500 001 KGSto5 000 000 KGS; from30 001 USDto100 000 USD; from30 001 EURto100 000 EUR	0,5%	
1.4	"Business-start"	to 500 000 KGS; from500 001 to750 000 KGS; over 750 000 KGS	1% 0,75% 0,5%	
	Large loans	from5 000 001 KGS; from100 001 USD; from100 001 EUR	0,5%	
1.5	Auto loans			
	Auto-Express	from2 000 to 150 000 KGS; from50 to 3 000 USD; from50 to 3 000 EUR	1,5%	
	Auto-Bereke	from25 000 to 750 000 KGS; from500 to 15 000 USD; from500 to 15 000 EUR	1,5%	
	Auto-Bereke+	from750 001 to 2 500 000 KGS; from15 001 to 50 000 USD; from15 001 to 50 000 EUR	1,5%	
1.6	Consumerloans			
	Unsecured loan	from2 000 KGS to 50 000 KGS; from50 USDto 1 000 USD; from50 EURto 1 000 EUR	2%	
	Loansecuredbyvehicles	from2 000 сомto 100 000 сом; from50 USDto 2 000 USD; from50 EURto 2 000 EUR	1,5%	
	Credit on property security	from2 000 KGS to1 500 000 KGS; from50 USDto30 000 USD; from50 EURдo30 000 EUR	1%	
		from750 001 KGS to 2 500 000 KGS;from15 001 USDto 50 000 USD; from15 001 EURto 50 000 EUR	0,5%	
	"Ujut"	from2000 KGS to 75 000 KGS; from50 USDto 1500 USD; from50 EURto 1500 EUR	1%	
1.7	Agro- loans			
	Agro - Express	from2 000 KGS to 150 000 KGS; from50 USDto 3 000 USD; from50 EURto 3 000 EUR	1,5%	
	Agro - Bereke	from2 000 KGS to 1 500 000 KGS; from50 USDto 30 000 USD; from 50 EURto 30 000 EUR	1%	
	Agro - Bereke +	from1 500 001 KGS to 5 000 000 KGS; from30 001 USDto 100 000 USD; from30 001 EURto 100 000 EUR	0,5%	
1.8		from50 000 KGS to 200 000 KGS; from1 000 USDto 4000 USD	1%	
	Loans under the project "Promotion of Agricultural Productivity"	from200 001 KGS to 750 000 KGS; from4001 USDto 15000 USD	1,5%	

		from 750 001 KGS and over; from15 001 USDand over	1%		
1.9	LoansundertheprojectofMinistry of	from2 000 KGSto 50 000	1% of sum of loan		
	Finance of the KR "Financing of agriculture-2"	KGS(without estate collateral) from2 000 KGSto 750 000 KGS	0,75% of sum of loan		
		(with estate collateral) over 750 000 KGS(with estate	0,5% of sum of loan		
		collateral)	0.75%		
1.10	Wholesaleloan	from500 000 KGS to 750 000 KGS over 750 001 KGS	0,75% 0,5%		
Nº2	ISSUANCE OF BANK GUARANTEE	0001750001 KG5	0,5%		
1422	Types of services				
2.1		In case of provision of 100% cash	Regardless of the	0,5%	
		collateral/state securities/bank	amount of the	ofsumBGforquarter(takin	
		guarantee of first class institution	guarantee	into account contraction upward up to quarter)	
		In case of provision of another	Regardless of the	1,5-3% of sum of BG	
		collateral if period of guarantee	amount of the		
		less than 3 month	guarantee		
	Commission for issuance of guarantee				
				0,5% ofsumofBG (once) +	
			- II (.I.	from 2 to 5% annual rate	
		In case of provision of another	Regardless of the	of sum of BG (taking into	
		collateral if period of guarantee more than 3 month	amount of the	account contraction	
		more than 3 month	guarantee	upward up to quarter)	
2.2	Commission for confirmation of bank guar	rantee	1 000 som/2	5 USD/20 EURO	
2.3	Commission for delay return/loss of guara			25 USD/100 EURO	
2.4	Commission for transfer of guarantee to t			uaranteeamount	
	Advising of guarantee (in international operations)		2500 сом + tariffs of advising bank		
2.5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Minimum commission for issuance of bank guarantee		2 000 KGS/40 USD/30 EUR	
2.6	Minimum commission for issuance of ban	k guarantee			
Calcu * In e propert	Minimum commission for issuance of ban ninimum amount of the commission is applied pro- ulation of fees for issue of BG made the entire war exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the com ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may f stable (not less than 6 months) turnover	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su	m amount of commission s the security of personal ch guarantees is established by	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the decu №3	Minimum commission for issuance of ban ninimum amount of the commission is applied pro- ulation of fees for issue of BG made the entire wan exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit- y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Crea LETTERS OF CREDIT	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comi ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fin	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate	m amount of commission s the security of personal ch guarantees is established by	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the decu Nº3 3.1	Minimum commission for issuance of ban ninimum amount of the commission is applied prov ulation of fees for issue of BG made the entire war exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability o ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Crea	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comu ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may f stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fin Theamou	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission	Im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point.	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert	Minimum commission for issuance of ban ninimum amount of the commission is applied pro- ulation of fees for issue of BG made the entire wan exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit- y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Crea LETTERS OF CREDIT	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comi ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover it Committee delegated authority to the fi Theamou in the case of the provision of	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimu	m amount of commission s the security of personal ch guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S.	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the decu Nº3 3.1	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied pro- lation of fees for issue of BG made the entire war exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Crea LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comu ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimu dollars, maximum - by ag	im amount of commission s the security of personal ch guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the decu Nº3 3.1	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied providation of fees for issue of BG made the entire wark exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commitive) y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creat LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the com- ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$,	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dect N23 3.1 3.1.1	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied pro- ilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire war exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Crea LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit)	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comm ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fin Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dec Ne3 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.1	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied pro- ilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire war exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Crea LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit) Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comi ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover it Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dec Ne3 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provalution of fees for issue of BG made the entire ware exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Committy/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ission of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creat LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit) Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comi ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover it Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimu dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dec. №23 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provalution of fees for issue of BG made the entire ware exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Committy/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ission of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creat LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit) Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document for payment on a letter of credit	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comm ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may f stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fin Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do .S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t llars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dec. N≥3 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire war exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creat LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit) Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document for payment on a letter of credit Commission for payment on a letter of credit	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comm ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may f stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fin Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimun dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t llars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dect N≥3 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5 3.1.6	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire ware exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commitivy/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creat LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit) Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document for payment on a letter of credit Commission for opening of a letter of credit	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comm ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may f stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fin Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do .S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t llars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dect N≥3 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5 3.1.6	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire ware exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commitient of the Loan Committee of the deviability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Created isson of the Loan Committee of the first level. Created isson of the Loan Committee of the first level. Created is the commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit) Confirmation of a letter of credit Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document for payment on a letter of credit Acceptance of a bill of exchange Running queries related to import	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comm ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fin Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimun dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t llars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dect N23 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5 3.1.6 3.1.7	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire ware exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Committy/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Create LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document for payment on a letter of credit Acceptance of a bill of exchange Running queries related to import letters of credit	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the com- ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may f stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U 0.5% of amount, n	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do .S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars ninimum commission- 100 byagreement 5. dollars for each request	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t llars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dect N23 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5 3.1.6 3.1.7 3.2	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire ware exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creat LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit) Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document for payment on a letter of credit Acceptance of a bill of exchange Running queries related to import letters of credit	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the com- ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may f stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U 0.5% of amount, n	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars ninimum commission- 100 byagreement	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t llars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert Ne3 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5 3.1.6 3.1.7 3.2 3.3	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire ware exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commite y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creat LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document for payment on a letter of credit Acceptance of a bill of exchange Running queries related to import letters of credit Preliminaryadvising	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comm ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover fit Committee delegated authority to the fin Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U 0.5% of amount, n 50 U.3	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars ninimum commission- 100 byagreement 5. dollars for each request eamountofcommission 25 U.S. dollars	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t Ilars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the decu Nº3 3.1	Minimum commission for issuance of ban inimum amount of the commission is applied provilation of fees for issue of BG made the entire ware exceptional cases (by decision of the Loan Commit y/goods in circulation) subject to the availability of ision of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creat LETTERS OF CREDIT Importletterofcredit Commission for opening of a letter of credit (% of amount of a letter of credit) Confirmation of a letter of credit Changes to the terms of a letter of credit Receipt, check and sending document for payment on a letter of credit Acceptance of a bill of exchange Running queries related to import letters of credit	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the com- ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover it Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U 0.5% of amount, n 50 U.3	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars ninimum commission- 100 byagreement 5. dollars for each request eamountofcommission 25 U.S. dollars	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t Ilars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dec. Ne3 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5 3.1.6 3.1.7 3.2 3.3 3.3.1 3.3.2	Minimum commission for issuance of baninimum amount of the commission is applied provaluation of fees for issue of BG made the entire wareinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creatission of the Loan Committee of the first level. CreatIETTERS OF CREDITImportletterofcreditCommission for opening of a letter ofcredit (% of amount of a letter ofcredit)Confirmation of a letter of creditChanges to the terms of a letter ofcreditReceipt, check and sending documentfor payment on a letter of creditCommission for payment on a letter ofcreditAcceptance of a bill of exchangeRunning queries related to importletters of creditPreliminaryadvisingAdvising of Export Letter of CreditAdvising of changes to export letter ofcreditConfirmation/acceptance of a bill of	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the com- ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover it Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U 0.5% of amount, n 50 U.3	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars ninimum commission- 100 byagreement 5. dollars for each request eamountofcommission 25 U.S. dollars fee - 100 U.S. dollars, max	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t Ilars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the deci 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5 3.1.6 3.1.7 3.2 3.3 3.3.1 3.3.2 3.3.3	Minimum commission for issuance of baninimum amount of the commission is applied provaluation of fees for issue of BG made the entire wareinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creatision of the Loan Committee of the first level. CreatLETTERS OF CREDITImportletterofcreditCommission for opening of a letter ofcredit (% of amount of a letter ofcredit)Confirmation of a letter of creditChanges to the terms of a letter ofcreditReceipt, check and sending documentfor payment on a letter of creditCommission for payment on a letter ofcreditAcceptance of a bill of exchangeRunning queries related to importletters of creditPreliminaryadvisingAdvising of Export Letter of CreditAdvising of changes to export letter ofcreditConfirmation/acceptance of a bill ofexchange/NegotiationCommission for review and preparationof documents to be sent to the	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comm ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U 0.5% of amount, n 50 U.S The 0.1% of the amount, minimum 50 U.	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars ninimum commission- 100 byagreement S. dollars for each request eamountofcommission 25 U.S. dollars fee - 100 U.S. dollars, max S. dollars for each change	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t Ilars	
2.6 * The m **Calcu *** In e propert the dect N93 3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.1.2 3.1.3 3.1.4 3.1.5 3.1.6 3.1.7 3.1.6 3.1.7 3.2 3.3 3.3.1	Minimum commission for issuance of baninimum amount of the commission is applied provaluation of fees for issue of BG made the entire wareinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the commission of the Loan Commitinimum amount of the Loan Committee of the first level. Creatision of the Loan Committee of the first level. CreatLETTERS OF CREDITImportletterofcreditCommission for opening of a letter ofcredit (% of amount of a letter ofcredit)Confirmation of a letter of creditChanges to the terms of a letter ofcreditReceipt, check and sending documentfor payment on a letter of creditCommission for payment on a letter ofcreditAcceptance of a bill of exchangeRunning queries related to importletters of creditPreliminaryadvisingAdvising of Export Letter of CreditAdvising of changes to export letter ofcreditConfirmation/acceptance of a bill ofexchange/NegotiationCommission for review and preparation	k guarantee vided that the nominal amount of the comm ranty period and charged at the same time tee of the first level) Bank guarantees may if stable (not less than 6 months) turnover lit Committee delegated authority to the fir Theamou in the case of the provision of 100% cash collateral in the case of the provision of other collateral by agreeme 100 U 0.5% of amount, n 50 U.S The 0.1% of the amount, minimum 50 U.	mission is less than the minimu with the release of guarantee be issued without security (or in the Bank. Commission for su rst level to reduce interest rate ntofcommission 0.5% of amount, minimum dollars, maximum - by ag 2% of amount, minimum maximum - by agreemen ent, minimum - 100 U.S. do S. dollars for each change 100 U.S. dollars ninimum commission- 100 byagreement 5. dollars for each request eamountofcommission 25 U.S. dollars fee - 100 U.S. dollars, max S. dollars for each change Byagreement	im amount of commission s the security of personal ich guarantees is established by s, but not more than 1 point. m commission - 100 U.S. reement commission - 200\$, t Ilars	

Nº4	Commissiononcreditlines	Amountoftheloan	Commission for organization of issuance	Commission for reserve of funds (for unused limit of credit line)
4.1	Doubling	from 300 000 KGSto 750 000 KGS; from6 000 USD to 30 000 USD; from6 000 EUR to 30 000 EUR	0,75%	2% per annum
4.1	Revolving	From 750 000KGSto2500 000 KGS; from15 000 USD to50 000 USD; from15 000 EUR to50 000 EUR	0,5%	
4.2	Perspective	от 300 000 KGSto750 000 KGS; от 6 000 USD to 30 000 USD; от 6 000 EUR to 30 000 EUR From 1 500 001KGSto 5000 000	0,75%	2% per annum (In frames of subloans)
4.2		KGS; from15 000 USD to50 000 USD; from15 000 EUR to50 000 EUR	0,5%	
		From300 000 KGSto750 000 KGS; from6 000 USD to30 000 USD; from6 000 EUR to 30 000 EUR	0,75%	
4.3	Optimal	From 1 500 001KGSto 5000 000 KGS; from15 000 USD to50 000 USD; from15 000 EUR to50 000 EUR	0,5%	0% per annum
4.4	Express payment	the pledge of real estate	0,75.%	3% perannum
*0		the pledge of movable property	1%	
*Comm not cha	nission for organization of the opening a credit line raed	once when opening a credit line. The Com	mission for the organization of	the next issue of subcredit is
	ge of commission for the reservation of funds on a	daily basis to the actual sums of unselected	ed limit.	
N 25	Other commissions on credit products			
		Nominal amount of the	*The minimum amount	
		commission	of commission a. 1000 KGS/25 USD/20	
5.1	Changing the schedule of the first restructuring/renewal	0.5% of the balance on the loan	EUR, ifthebalansontheloanto 200 000 KGS/4000USD/3000EUR b. 25000KGS/50 USD/ 40EUR, if the balance on the loan up to 20 000 com/ 4000 USD/3000 EUR	
5.2	Replacement or release of collateral (if for release of collateral is required to repay part of the loan, in this case the Commission for further change repayment schedule will be charged)	0.5% of the collateral value of the released collateral	a. 2500 KGS/50 USD/40 EUR, to 500 000 KGS/ 10 000 USD/8000EUR b. 5 000KGS/100 USD/ 80 EUR,up to 500 000 KGS/ 10 000 USD//8000 EUR	
5.3	Substitutionofcollateral	0.3% of the collateral value of the released software	2500 KGS/50 USD/40 EUR	
5.4	Replacementofguarantee	2 500 KGS/50 USD/40 EUR	-	
5.5	Changing the currency of the loan/line of credit/guarantee/letter of credit at the request of the client (it changes the rate of the loan according to tariffs)	0.3% of the balance on the loan	2500 KGS/50 USD/40 EUR	
5.6	Full or partial early repayment of the loan before the end of the first 6 months of receiving the loan	5% of the early repayment of the principal amount	-	
5.7	Rescheduling of payments not covered under the loan restructuring (including the partial early repayment after the first 6 months of the receiving the loan)	2500 KGS/50 USD/40 EUR		
5.8	Commission for early repayment in refinancing current loan in "Commercial Bank KYRGYZSTAN" OJSC regardless of the period of use	nofee	-	
5.9	Commission for early repayment of loan	5% of the principal amount repaid		

	in refinancing by other FCI of current loan in "Commercial Bank KYRGYZSTAN" OJSC regardless of the period of the loan			
5.10	The fee for a replacement without having to replace the collateral mortgagor	0.3% of the collateral value		2500 KGS/50 USD/40 EUR
5.11	The fee for the temporary provision of originals pravoustanavlivayuschihi / or certifying documents	2 500 KGS/50 USD/40 EUR		
5.12	Other commissions on credit products	2 500 KGS/50 USD/40 EUR		
**Minin	num amount of commission applies provided that	the nominal amount of commission is less	than the minimum amount of	commission

** The Bank reserves the right, in consultation with the client, install and commission clients individual remuneration than those listed above, depending on the volume of transactions on the account / s and depending on other factors, such as, for example, changing market conditions, in accordance with Legislation of the Kyrgyz Republic.